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DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 

 
 
 

TBD, ASSISTANT VP, HUMAN RESOURCES    IS-4 237B 7-3076     
 
   Layla Portier, HR Operations Administrator           IS-4 236  7-6055  lportier@fau.edu  
 
CHRISTINE SMITH, Human Resources Director     IS-4 218          7-3074   csmith@fau.edu  
 
   
    Employee Relations & Development:  
 
     SUSAN MANCHA, Associate Director     IS-4 230 7-1389  smancha@fau.edu              
          
        ANA GUERIN, Interim Employee Rels. & Dev. Manager      IS-4 219   7-3072  aguerin2@fau.edu  
           TraMeara Payne, Employee Relations Rep    IS-4 229A            7-0319  paynet2020@fau.edu  
      

     
     Classification & Compensation/Benefits & Retirement: 
 
     MIRANDA WILLIAMS-RUSSELL, Associate Director  IS-4 235               7-3026    mwilliamsrussell@fau.edu  
 

TAIRA BOLDEN, Compensation & Benefits Manager  IS-4 234  7-2061 
Brenda K. Ramos, Classification & Compensation Administrator IS-4 229B 7-5781  ramosb2021@fau.edu  
Clarissa Reyes, Classification & Compensation Representative IS-4 229E 7-0055  reyesc2023@fau.edu    
Italia Wilson, Benefits & Retirement Coordinator and Trainer IS-4 233  7-3071  iwilson2013@fau.edu   

           Coretta Jones, Benefits & Retirement Specialist   IS-4 231  7-3073  corettajones@fau.edu   
           Marie Smith, Benefits & Retirement Administrator  IS-4 229C 7-0242  mariesmith@fau.edu           

       
                    
     Workforce Administration & Records Control/Student Employment/Recruitment Services: 
 
     ADRIANA ELLISON, Associate Director   IS-4 114B 7-2958  achowel1@fau.edu  
 

KUMARI DENNIS, Recruitment Manager   IS-4 114C  7-3950   dennisk@fau.edu 
   Nerissa Rampersad, HR Business Partner for COM  IS-4 114N 7-3804  nramper2@fau.edu 
   Shamika Eximond, HR Business Partner for Student Affairs  IS-4 114U 7-4896  seximond2018@fau.edu 

Eileen Morales, HR Business Partner for OIT, IA, & FA  IS-4 114R   emoral18@fau.edu      
   Gisele Pinto, Recruitment Services Coordinator  IS-4 114D 7-2556  gpinto2019@fau.edu                                            

Martha Combs, Recruitment Services Admin & Lvl 2 Spec IS-4 114S 7-6068  combsm@fau.edu    
 
           Arnelle Avril, WARC & Recruitment Svcs Admin  IS-4 114Q 7-4291  aavril1@fau.edu   
 
        DYLAN RAMSARAN, WARC Manager    IS-4 114F 7-2851  dramsaran@fau.edu 
           Emmys Santana, WARC Admin & HR BP for COB   IS-4 114G        7-4305     santanae@fau.edu 
           Jodi-Ann Hinds, WARC Admin & HR BP for Bus Svcs   IS-4 114P 7-1369  jhinds6@fau.edu  
           Michael Sanderson, WARC Representative   IS-4 114H             7-6156     msande23@fau.edu 
           Mayito Rodriguez, Employee Engagement Specialist  IS-4 114L             7-3057     mrodriguezruiz@fau.edu 
           TBD, WARC, Onboarding Specialist    IS-4 114T           7-2422 
 
 
 
     WARC/Recruitment E-Fax………………….........................                 7-3915   
   
     Benefits & Retirement (Confidential E-Fax)………………    7-4220  
 
     Employee Relations & Development E-Fax……………….    7-1256 
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